503878044 06/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3924693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUMMA HEALTH	02/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IC-MEDTECH CORPORATION
Street Address: 3726 LAS VEGAS BLVD S.	
City: LAS VEGAS	
State/Country: NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89158

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61365715	
Application Number:	13384574	
Application Number:	61227041	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: cquatrino@jonesday.com, MVdiaz@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12738-003-999/888-004-888	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA QUATRINO	
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Quatrino/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=12738-003-888_Assignment#page1.tif source=12738-003-888_Assignment#page2.tif source=12738-003-888_Assignment#page3.tif source=12738-003-888_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503878044 REEL: 038948 FRAME: 0236

 $source = 12738 \hbox{-} 003 \hbox{-} 888 \underline{\hspace{0.3cm}} Assignment \# page 5.tif$

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Summa Health, an Ohio not-for-profit entity (hereinafter "Seller"), is the owner of rights to the patents and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, IC-Medtech Corporation, a California corporation (hereinafter "Purchaser") is acquiring Seller's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Patents, as well as their foreign counterparts, under the terms of a Patent Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Purchaser, Seller's entire right, title, and ownership interest in the Patents, and any inventions claimed in said Patents, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, amendments, conversions, renewals, restorations, or any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued, or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of Seller's entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey Seller's entire interest herein assigned, and that, except, as otherwise provided between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

SUMMA HEALTH	IC-MEDTECH CORPORATION
By: Kile A Stale D	By: 4 / / / /
Name: EKIK N. STEELE, D.O.	Name: Very Wille
Title: SQ VALL CHEF NEDKAL OFFICES	Title: Peres (CCC)
Date: 21/1/16	Date: 6/14/16.
//	

EXHIBIT A

List of Patents

Patent No.	Serial/Publication No.	Country/Type	Title	Status
Apaione	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		***************************************	
	60/295,025	U.S. PROV.	Nontoxic Potentiation/Sensitization of Cancer Therapy by Supplementary Treatment with Combined Vitamins C and K ₃	Expired
US 7,091,241	10/160,152 (US 2003/0073738)	U.S.	Nontoxic Potentiation/Sensitization of Cancer Therapy by Supplementary Treatment with Combined Vitamins C and K ₅	Patented
	11/394,311 (US 2006/0229360)	U.S.	Nontoxic Potentistion/Sensitization of Cancer Therapy by Supplementary Treatment with Combined Vitamins C and K ₃	Abandoned
	11/464,295 (US 2007/0043110)	U.S.	Nontoxic Potentiation/Sensitization of Cancer Therapy by Supplementary Treatment with Combined Vitamins C and Ka	Abandoned
Apatone M				
	60/814,061	U.S. PROV.	Non-toxic Anti-cancer Drug Combining Ascorbate, Magnesium and a Naphthoquinone	Expired
	2,689,717 (CA 2,689,717)	CA	Non-toxic Anti-cancer Drug Combining Ascorbate, Magnesium and a Naphthoquinone	Pending
	07798648.7 (EF 2034835)	EP	Non-toxic Anti-cancer Drug Combining Ascorbate, Magnesium and a Naphthogninone	Pending
	PCT/US2007/071361 (WO 2007/147128)	FCT	Non-toxic Anti-cancer Drug Combining Ascorbate, Magnesium and a Naphthoquinone	Completed
08/13/13 US 8,507,555	12/305,182 (US 2010/0056625)	U.S.	Non-toxic Anti-cancer Drug Combining Ascorbate, Magnesium and a Naphthoquinone	Patented
Apatone & Tole		******************		
	60/945,263	U.S. PROV	Ascorbate, Vitamin K ₃ and Hydroxytolans in the Treatment of Cancer	Expired
	PCT/US2008/67602 (WO 2008/157745)	PCT	Ascorbate, Vitamin K ₃ and Hydroxytolans in the Treatment of Cancer	Completed
03/25/14 US 8,680,142	12/666,080 (US 2011/0160301)	U.S.	Ascorbate, Vitamin K ₃ and Hydroxytolans in the Treatment of Cancer	Patented
Wound Healing	<u> </u>			
	61/724,238	U.S. PROV.	Vitamin C, Vitamin K, and a Polyphenol, and Combinations thereof for Wound Healing	Expired

Patent No.	Serial/Publication No.	Country/Type	Title	Status
	PCT/US2013/069033	PCT	Vitamin C, Vitamin K, and a Polyphenol, and Combinations thereof for Wound Healing	Pending
	14/440,855	U.S.	Vitamin C, Vitamin K, a Polyphenol, and Combinations thereof for Wound Healing	Pending
	CA 2890177	CA	Vitamin C, Vitamin K, and a Polyphenol, and Combinations thereof for Wound Healing	Pending
	13802144.9	EP	Vitamin C, Vitamin K, and a Polyphenol, and Combinations thereof for Wound Healing	Pending.
Chromium Fre	e Apatone			
	61/365,715	U.S. PROV.	Vitamin C and Chromium-Free Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for Treating an NFKB- Mediated Condition or Disease	Expired
	2,805,745	CA	Vitamin C and Chromium-Free Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for Treating an NFKB- Mediated Condition or Disease	Pending
	2011279808	AU	Vitamin C and Chromium-Free Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for Treating an NFKB- Mediated Condition or Disease	Pending
NZ 605860	605860	NZ	Use of Vitamin C and Chromium- Free Vitamin K or 2-Methyl-1,4- Naphthalendione, and Compositions thereof for Treating a Polycystic Disease	Patented
	MX/a/2013/000694	MX.	Vitamin C and Chromium-Free Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for Treating an NFKB- Mediated Condition or Disease	Pending
	2013107009	RU	Vitamin C and Chromium-Free Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for Treating an NFKB- Mediated Condition or Disease	Pending
	13113177.3	HK	Vitamin C and Chromium-Free Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for Treating an NFKB- Mediated Condition or Disease	Pending
	2013/00426	ZA	Vitamin C and Chromium-Free Vitamin K, or 2-Methyl-1,4- Naphthalendione, and Compositions thereof for Treating a Polycystic Disease	Pending
	11741720.4	EP	Vitamin C and Chromium-Free Vitamin K or 2-Methyl-1,4- Naphthalendione, for use in a method of Treating a Polycystic Disease	Pending

Patent No.	Serial/Publication No.	Country/Type	Title	Status
	PCT/US2011/044443 (WO 2012/012370)	PCT	Vitamin C and Chromium-Free Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for Treating an NFKB- Mediated Condition or Disease	Completed
	13/811,234 (US 2013/178522)	U.S.	Vitamin C and Chromium-Free Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for Treating an NFKB- Mediated Condition or Disease	Pending
Apatone for Tre	atment of Osteolysis			
	61/227,041	U.S. PROV.	Vitamin C and Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for Trentment of Osteolysis or Prolongation of Prosthetic Implant	Expired
	2,768,461	CA	Vitamin C and Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for Treatment of Osteolysis or Prolongation of Prosthetic Implant	Pending
	12112120.4	HK	Vitamin C and Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for Treatment of Osteolysis or Prolongation of Prosthetic Implant	Pending
	201080039404.1	CN	Vitamin C and Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for Treatment of Osteolysis or Prolongation of Prosthetic Implant	Pending
	201510501982.7	CN DIV of 201080039404.1	Combination of Vitamin C and Vitamin K, and Use Thereof for Treatment of Osteolysis or Prolongation of Prosthetic Implant	Pending
	201510501888.1	CN DIV of 201080039404.1	Combination of Vitamin C and Vitamin K, and Use Thereof for Treatment of Osteolysis or Prolongation of Prosthetic Implant	Pending
	10802720.2	EP	Vitamin C and Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for Treatment of Osteolysis or Prolongation of Prosthetic Implant	Pending
	PCT/US2010/42427 (WO 201]/011317)	PCT	Vitamin C and Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for Treatment of Osteolysis or Prolongation of Prosthetic Implant	Completed
U.S. 9,050,265	13/384,574 (US 2012/184609)	U.S.	Vitamin C and Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for Treatment of Osteolysis or Prolongation of Prosthetic Implant	Patented
	14/716,587	U.S.	Vitamin C and Vitamin K, and Compositions thereof for treatment of Osteolysis or Prolongation of Prosthetic Implant	Pending
Polycystic Disea	988			
	61/751,702	U.S. PROV.	Vitamins C and K for Treating Polycystic Diseases	Expired
	630746	NZ	Vitamins C and K for Treating	Pending

Patent No.	Serial/Publication No.	Country/Type	Title	Status
		<u> </u>	Polycystic Diseases	
	PCT/US2014/010948 WO/2014/110305	PCT	Vitamins C and K for Treating Polycystic Diseases	Pending
	14/152,710	U.S.	Vitamins C and K for Treating Polycystic Diseases	Abandened
	14/681,869	U.S. (cont of '710)	Vitamins C and K for Treating Polycystic Diseases	Pending
***************************************	2,897,665	CA	Vitamins C and K for Treating Polycystic Diseases	Pending
	2014205324	AU	Vitamins C and K for Treating Polycystic Diseases	Pending
	14703194.2	EP	Vitamins C and K for Treating Polycystic Diseases	Pending
Cancer	······································	······································	······································	************************
	62/069,156	U.S. PROV.	Vitamin C and Vitamin K Compounds for Treating Pancreatic Cancer	Pending
	62/125,945	U.S. PROV.	Vitamin C and Vitamin K Compound for Treating Glutamine Dependent Cancer	Pending
***************************************	62/187,978	U.S. PROV	Non-Toxic Cancer Drug Combining a Naphthoquinone and Ascorbate	Pending
	62/198,542	U.S. PROV.	Ascorbic Acid, Quinone Compound, and Sodium Glucose Transporter	Pending

PATENT REEL: 038948 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 06/17/2016